





RESEARCH FEST October 2023

www.austin.org.au/researchfest23

Consumer Partnership Award

AIM

The Consumer Partnership Award celebrates consumer partnerships across the organisation and supports the development of evidence of projects that aim to improve the patient experience.

SELECTION CRITERIA

- Staff who undertook a project or quality improvement initiative in partnership with Consumer Partners
- Consumer Partner opinion informed the system or service change
- Mechanism of Consumer Partnership is documented
- The project resulted in a change toward patient centred care
- The project supports the equity and inclusion of Consumer Partners at Austin Health
- Project is submitted as a poster on the Consumer Partnership Award template *

PRIZE

\$500 to the successful applicant's local area, to purchase something clinically related. Entries will be judged by Consumer Partners and a representative of the Community Advisory Committee.

The award will be presented during the Consumer Partnership Awards Showcase Tuesday 3 October 2023 Applicants are expected to attend.

Refreshments will follow and an opportunity to meet and chat with consumer representatives.

*Templates and further information at <u>The Pulse</u>